



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 309/2016
P K THUNGONAppellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE (CBI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
01.09.2025

The present Bench is a dedicated Bench to hear only the old Criminal Appeals. On account of arguments being continued in a part-heard appeal and it is already 4.30 PM, list the appeal on 04.11.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025

sn