



\$~65 & 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 309/2016

P K THUNGON

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra and Mr. Preetish Sahu, Advocates.

versus

STATE (CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi, Advocates.

66

+ CRL.A. 1043/2016

RAJAN S.LALA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Advocates with appellant in person.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

30.01.2026

%



List for hearing on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/mj