



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 309/2016

P K THUNGON

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kiran Kumar Patra, Mr. Preetish
Sahu, Advs

versus

STATE (CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. List on 21.07.2026.

2. The Registry is directed to de-link the present appeal from

CRL.A. 1043/2016.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

RS