



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 309/2016

P K THUNGON

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, Mr. Preetish Sahu and Mr. Abhilasha Pathak, Advocates

versus

STATE (CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP for CBI with Mr. Anubhav Upadhaya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List the matter for final hearing on 03.12.2026.

3. In the meantime, let a digitized copy of the trial court record be requisitioned and made available to the Court on the next date of hearing. The Registry shall also ensure that the entire trial court record be bookmarked.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JULY 21, 2026

p'ma